
2025 Overall 
51cc PeeWee Jr. 

1. Cohen Merritt 
2. Lucas Years 
3. Bryce Rattray 
4. Jaxtyn Herzog 
5. Case Shortslef 
6. Andrew Krebs Jr 

 
51cc PeeWee Sr 

1. Colton Jaquin Jr 
2. Mason Wager 
3. Bryson Bessette 
4. Robert Buker Jr 
5. Brodie Miller 

 
Mini Quad 50cc Production 

1. Carter Gallagher 
2. Lily Provo 
3. Jayden Ambriati 

 
51cc Open 

1. Colton Jaquin Jr 
2. Cohen Merritt 
3. Mason Wager 
4. Kayden Hubbell 
5. Robert Buker 
6. Lucas Years 
7. Case Shortslef 

 
51cc Shaft 

1. Cohen Merritt 
2. Bryce Rattray 
3. Parker Fehrman 
4. Jaxtyn Herzog 
5. Phoebe Jaquin 
6. Andrew Krebs Jr 

 
 
 
 

65cc 7-9 
1. Max Hoffmann 
2. EJ Becker 
3. Kaleb Charlebois 
4. Ricky Smith 
5. Easton Stehle 

 
65cc 10-11 

1. Micah Bogett 
2. Jamison Smith 
3. Dom Provo 
4. Luca Briggs 
5. Bentley Korthas 

 
School Girl 

1. Alyssa Campany 
2. Addison Rattray 
3. Alexis Rattray 
4. Gracie Lewis 
5. Sophia Degroat 

 
Junior Mini 7-12 

1. Bentley Korthas 
2. Micah Bogett 
3. Brantley Fisher 
4. Jamison Smith 
5. Hunter Jones 

 
Senior Mini 12-15 

1. Brayden Jennings 
2. Alyssa Campany 
3. Bryce Osborn 
4. Gracie Lewis 

 
Mini Quad 51-90cc Production 

1. Sabastian Judge 
2. Cody Spicer Santerre 
3. Emma Provo 
4. Dom Provo 
5. Carter Gallagher 



2025 Overall 
 
Open Mini 

1. Brayden Jennings 
2. Bentley Korthas 
3. Jamison Smith 
4. Brantley Fisher 
5. Hunter Jones 

 
Schoolboy 12-16 

1. Trevor Jackson 
2. Liam Wright 
3. Deagan Capobianco 
4. Evan Reese   
5. Braydon Steurrys 

 
Quad Schoolboy 

1. Jackson Berry 
2. Noah Lieber 
3. Kyla Bryan 
4. Haley Hauser 
5. Cody Spicer Santerre 

 
Collegeboy 14-24 

1. Brett Fehrman 
2. Jack Niles 
3. Wesley Mason 
4. Carson Haaf 

 
Quad Collegeboy 

1. Cory Come 
2. Caleb Rosato 

 
250 Novice 

1. Liam Wright 
2. Trevor Jackson 
3. Braydon Steurrys 
4. Wesley Mason 
5. Deagan Capobianco 

 
250 Amateur 

1. Jack Niles 
2. Steven Minor 
3. Trevor Zimmerman 
4. Carson Haaf 

 
Plus 50 Open 

1. Fran Corso 
2. Monroe Osborne 
3. Scott Pickard 

 
Quad Novice 

1. Bryton Bice 
2. Jason Barrett 
3. James Bryan 
4. Gracie Bixby 
5. Cory Come II 

 
Quad Amateur 

1. Robert Kovatchitch 
2. Jeremiah Hafelin 
3. Brandon Paninski 
4. Caleb Rosato 

 
Open Novice 

1. Brett Fehrman 
2. Wesley Mason 
3. Matty Bessette 
4. Kole Murphy 

 
Open Amateur 

1. Jack Niles 
2. Steve Minor 
3. Trevor Zimmerman 
4. Alex Taylor 

 
Plus 25 B/C 

1. Collin Rexford 
2. Paul Becker Jr 
3. Kyle Rexford 

 



2025 Overall 
Plus 25 Expert 

1. Tyler Smith 
2. Jeremy Tiffany 

 
Quad +25 Open 

1. Greg Leiber 
 
125 2 Stroke 

1. Marc Rattray Jr 
2. Matty Bessette 
3. Pacen Austin 
4. Shawn Rose 
5. Braydon Steurrys 

 
Womens 12+ 

1. Alyssa Campany 
2. Gracie Lewis 
3. Alieya Hurlbert 
4. Chelsea Townsend 
5. Joanna Fake 

 
Plus 40 Novice 

1. Steve Campany 
2. Alfred Relf 
3. Tim Mccann 
4. Bill Bixby 
5. Danny Hall 

 
Plus 40 Amateur 

1. Chad Speicher 
2. Andy Krebs 
3. Matt Rockwell 
4. Rob Narosky 
5. Monroe Osborne 

 
Plus 40 Expert 

1. Matt Kitts 
2. Jeremy Tiffany 
3. Cory Bogett 

 

 
 
 
 
Plus 30 Novice 

1. Scott Billings 
2. Fran Corso 
3. Josh Fehrman 
4. Joanna Fake 
5. John Aber 

 
Plus 30 Amateur 

1. Collin Rexford 
2. Brian Wager 
3. Andy Krebs 
4. Gary Cartwright 
5. Rob Narosky 

 
Plus 30 Expert 

1. Jeremy Tiffany 
2. Matt Kitts 
3. Tyler Smith 

 


